

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CRIL. A. No. 29 of 2023

National Investigation Agency

... Appellant

- Versus -

N. Samarjit Singh & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

12.02.2024
(C.J.)

Mr. I. Somorjit, learned counsel appears on behalf of the appellant, Mr. Gunedhor, learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondent No. 1 and Ms. Th. Rosy, learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondents No. 2, 3 & 4.

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents prays for time to place copies of the relevant documents from the Trial Court record before this Court.

List on 19.03.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin