

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**CRL. A. No. 29 of 2023**

National Investigation Agency

*... Appellant*

*- Versus -*

Narengbam Samarjit Singh & 3 Ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

18.06.2024

**(AB., J)**

Mr. L. Anand, General Secretary, High Court Bar Association of Manipur submitted that the members of the Bar are unable to attend Court today due to the Statewide function held today.

In view of the above, the learned counsel made a prayer on behalf of the members of Bar for adjourning the hearing of the cases listed today on another date. The learned counsel, further, prays for extending the interim order passed earlier till the next date.

As prayed for, list this case again on 03.07.2024.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**