

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl.A. No. 29 of 2023**

National Investigation Agency

**Appellant**

**Vs.**

Narengbam Samarjit Singh & 3 ors.

**Respondents**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**05.07.2024**

**Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:**

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Golmei Gaiphulshillu Kabui is on leave today.

Re-notify on 12.08.2024 before the Regular Bench.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

Indrajeet