

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Cril. A. No.29 of 2023

National Investigation Agency.

Appellant

Vs.

Narengbam Samarjit Singh & 3 Ors.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

11.12.2024

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned SR. PCCG, appears for the appellant, Ms. Ashapriay, learned counsel, appears for respondent No.1 and Mr. Th. Jugindro, learned counsel, appears for respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list the appeal on 05.02.2025.

Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. TH. Jugindro, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in the cause list.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom