

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CrI.A. No. 29 of 2023

National Investigation Agency

Appellant

Vs.

Narengbam Samarjit Singh and 3 Others

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

08.05.2025

(D. Krishnakumar, C.J) :

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG, appears for the appellant.

At request of Ms. Ashapriya, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list the matter on 05.06.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil