

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. A. No. 29 of 2023

National Investigation Agency

Appellant

Vs.

Narengbam Samarjit Singh; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
(ORDER)
(A. BIMOL SINGH, JUDGE)**

03.09.2025

Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG appearing for the appellant seeks two weeks' time for filing synopsis in the form of written arguments.

Mr. M. Gunedhor, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 and Ms. Rupashree, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2-4 submitted that they have no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 23.09.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep